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“SERVING WITH PRIDE AND DISTINCTION SINCE 1935” Director

December 8, 2017

Senator Bill Sample
Representative David L. Branscum
Co-chairmen

Arkansas Legislative Council

315 State Capitol

Little Rock, AR. 72201

Dear Senator Sample and Representative Branscum:

Per Act 1422 of 2001, Section 17, the Department of Arkansas State
Police shall report monthly to the Governor, the Chief Fiscal Officer of
the State, and to the Arkansas Legislative Council or Joint Budget

Committee regarding the activity and condition of the Uniformed
Employee Health Insurance Plan.

Enclosed is the report for month ending 11/30/17. If you have any
further questions, please contact this office at 501-618-8720.

Thank you

Sincerely,

£l

Captain Mike Kennedy
Administrative Services Division



DESCRIPTION

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE:

PLUS RECEIPTS:

MONTH END

$2,284,453.33

Arkansas State Police Uniformed Health Plan
Fund Balance-November 2017

ACTUAL

YEAR TO DATE

$1,292,922.87

Active Employees

Active Dental/Vision
Retirees

COBRA

Act 1500 DL Fees

Refunds & Voids

Interest Earned

Other-Stop Loss

Other-Retiree Drug Subsidy
Other-Drug Card Rebate
Cther-LWCP Premiums
Other-Suspension Premiums
Other-Additional Premiums
Other-Additional Premium Contribution
CD's Redeemed

605,986.00
35,086.90
127,728.70

61
264,01

9.85
1.53

52.47
794.62
80,778.46
36,081.48
49,305.32

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

SUBTOTAL RECEIPTS:
FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE:

LESS DISBURSEMENTS:

1,190,446.33

$3,474.899.66

Healih, Dental & Vision Claims
Reinsurance Premiums

QualChoice

Delta Dental Admin.

DataPath & Primepay COBRA

Part D Advisors
Miscellanous-Premium Refund
Other-Heaith Plan Consultant
Cther-Transitional Reinsurance Fee
Other-Professional Sve(GASB report)

1,357,534.14
73,597.10

32,786.00

4.406.34

780.00

9,020.37

0.00

0.00

0.00

Q.00

Other-Hodges/Mace Admin
LDl Admin

PCORI

LD Audit

SUBTOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

ENDING FUND BALANCE:

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
TOTAL FUND BEALANCE

1,131.50
25,465.00
0.00

0.00

$1,504,720.45

$1,970,178.21

7,434,814.00
427,775.73
1,385,608.54
7,835.33
2,699,932.28
35,875.73
8,050.20
865,035.40
237,875.18
197,888.65
1,612.00
867.47

47.29
450,000.00
1,500,000.00
15,253,217.80

$16,546,150.67

12,934,824.12
816,376.42
363,005.00
48,504.27
8,830.00
59,468.80
1,284.51
7,500.00
0.00
0.00
14,282.54
256,365.00
63,270.45
2,260.35

$14,575,971.46

$1,970,179.21

$3,500,000.00
$5,470,179.21

3,500,000.00
$5,470,179.21

ACT 1500 Revenue Summary

TOTAL ACT1500 REVENUE FOR THE MONTH :
MONTHLY DEPOSIT TG HEALTH PLAN (SEE ABOVE)
MONTHLY ACT 1500 TRANSFER TO HOLDING - SMP1100

CAlL YEAR TO DATE TRANSFERS TO HOLDING - SMP1100

PROJECTED HOLDING BY 12/31/17

10/31/2017

$506,435.69
$254,011.53
$254,011.53

$2,464,494.19

£3,000,000.00
$535,505.81




MO/YR

_ Dgptal!\ﬁsion Emp!oyees

Dental Claims Paid

Vision Claims Paid

Total Claims Paid

EE ES EC FAM

JAN 188 207 64 272 |$ ... -54713.02[$% - 3,01544]% . 57,728.46
~ FEB_ 186 209 85 269 |$ . 5159331 % - 6467.37[$ 58,060.68
MAR 183 209 64 . 264 |$ .~ 5602892[|% - 7853.71[% - 63,882.63
_UAPR 182 209 e4 | 258 [$ 3643074 % 5225093 4165583
~ MAY. 181 206 . 64 . 255 |§ 4212714 |$% . 4,50964 % _ 46,636.78
JUN 183 206 64 . 254 1§ - . 41,867.05[% . 5038948 = 46,905.99
~JuL 183 208 66 252 |§ 35,555.16 [ $ .~ '3986.54 |§ - 39,541.70
_AUG 183 208 68 252 |§. 47,85584 |$ - 4931.83.[$% . 5278767
SEP 185 207 68 253 I8 3415489 [$ -~ . 6,898.33 8% 41,053.22
OCT 186 206 | 68 251 [§ - 36,250.08[% 247283 |$% 3872291
NOV 187 206 67 - 251 [$ . 34266248 - . 5094504 [$. 4021128
Totals 184 207 66 257§ 470,842.39 ' $ 56,344.76 | $ 527,187.15




Arkansas State Paolice
2017 Total Medical & RX Cash Flow Report
"Paid" Reporting

Einal Aggregate Reimbursements will be calculated based gn actual monthly employee counts and each client's contract basis, as audited at the end of the contract period,

*The Excluslons under Aggregote are the cleims above 210,000 for those members who are fosered and any Aggregating Specific amaunt.

1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 i3 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Medical/R¥ Employess

I e e oo ) Exclusions | Addivees {. e . S RESEOT BRI R . I Total .-
R e . - Qualchoice | - LDIRX Card "{ Total Comblned 1 " under..: - | Eligible for | Specific Claims.-| Specific Claims | - Manthly Etigibls- | .- Monthiy’ | LDIRXCard - | - CualChules * [Total Cornbinea|. . Aggregate -| TotalFixed ‘| MedicalfFixed
“MOJYR 5 b claims o claiiig ] Med/RX Claims - | - Aggrégate - | Aggregate' | Requested | Raceived ** | Agprepate Claims | Attachitient Point | Ademin Fees | - Admin Fees | - Admin Feas - Specific Cost Cost cost. | gost
17-Jan 259 462 15 102843073 F S 288124261 § 1,315554.97§ § - S - S - $ 3393938805 131655497 | $ 126413777 [$ 24,27750] 5 33,231500) & 57,592.50 62,879.6 | $ 5404505 75283867 § 1,339.431.43
17-Feb 258 365 | 70 3 457 [ & 9539735: 15 29000302 | § 1,243,97653 {5 1000831 | % - $ - 5 - $ 106456822 1% 1,261,622.81 |35 23405005 3342200|$ 56827005 68657.30] § 642180} ¢ 751893041 5 1,375,922.63
17-Mar 256 364 71 454 |5 769,023361 S 32267037 [§ 1,001,693.73 { S 91,713.16| S - 3 - $ - $ 100048057 [ S 1,256,229.32 | § 2446750 [ 5 3299356 % 57461.00|5 6773069 | 5 634821t S5 74079901 § 1,223,234.63
17-Apr 255 365 70 1 452 [ & £99.194191 5 26057587 | § 959,770.05 | § 5923172 [ & - b} - 5 - s 900,538.34 | & 12631740113 2237500 |$ 3306400} $ S55439.00|$ 6811792| § 636064 8 74,478.56 | & 1,089,687.62
17-May 255 360 | 72 ] 447 | S 1,205905.32 | S5 27518730 [ § 1.481,092.62 | § 185,546.81 | & - S 356228765 324735671 ¢ 939,316.05 [ 6 1,243,314.17 | $ 23.250.00 | § 3282800 $ 56,078.00 | S 6754038 | § 632728} 5 vaseres] s 1,611,438.28
17-Jun 256 | 360 | 71 ] 445 | 5 687002971 ¢ 28054524 | 5 8967,548.211 & - S - S 26687.21|3%5 63,39:1.00] 5 967,548.21 | 5 12449120015 2250500 | § 32.532.00[ % 45087.00 |5 6699562 | § 626056F 35 7izseas ] $ 100588139
171 255 365 1 A7 | $ 533904445 29736288 § 831,267.32 | $ - $ - S 62,502.60 | § 6250260165 B31.267.32 | S 12481440918 2199500 |5 3293600l $ sa93100]|$ e763834) 5 63384075 7402674 [ S 960,225.06
17-Aug 253 | 365 | 75 | 445 | S 79948363 | § 32781166 | & 1,127,295.29 [ S - S - $ 93624118 - $ 112729529 |% 1,24957835)5 2293000|% 3785400b$ 55684005 6777156[ 6 6327215 74093.23 | 5 1,257,072.57
17-Sep 258 358 76 | 448 | & 62322272 | 5 29872195 | § 92194467 | § - S - S 62349045 7779980 | & 859,595.63 | $ 1,248,507.66 | § 2227000 | § 338800033 5515000 $ 6803866) § 6327722 f S 74,365.94 | 5 1,051,460.61
17-0ct 257 359 76 446 | $ 100210896 [ §  321,278.03 | $ 132338689 | S - 5 - $ 8077846 | § 74702320 | § 132338699 [ 8 124670083 | 5 24,310000 | 5 32966001% 5777600 % 6746404 5 63439633 73308.00 [ S 1,454,970.99
17-Nov 254 364 73 446 | 5 71950463 [ S 29034881 | § 100993344 | § -+ 5 - H I6TISAL LS 9034991 | §  1,009953.44 [ $  1,247603.74 | $ 2350000 [ S 22786001 4 5637600 5 67,286.50F § 631060135 7359710 | $  1,139,926.54
17-Dec $ - S - $ - 5 - I3 - 5 - ] L - s - $ - 5 - S - 18 - $ -
TOTALS: $ 902185444 | § 3,252,629.39 | S 12,274,483.83 | S 515.000.00 | S - S 7590565915 83067536 [ 11,340,905.03 [ § 13,763,733.75 | 3 255,775.00 | 5 36257650 | $ 61835150 [ 5 74661047 | $69.765.85 § § 816,376.42 | § 13,709,211,75
Less Total Specific Reimbursements to date S 830,675.36
Total Plan Costs: § 12,878,536.39
Specific Contract: 2412 Medical & RX Specific Rates: 2017 Specific Refmbursements: 2016 Specific Reimbursements
Specific Deductible:  § 210,000.00 B S 21.40 Member1 §  429,25238 Member 5 56,093.51
Aggregating Specific; § 200,000.00 EF: 5 1054 Member2 & 530,664.41 Member 2 5 2,028.1%

Member3  § - Member 3 5 13,760.08
Aggregate Contract: 24/12 Medical & RX  Aggregate Factors: Memberd & - Member 4 ] £§7,512.18
EO: S 540,35 Member5 & - Member 5 s -

Aggregate Premium:  $ 5.56 EF: s 1,257.48
Lasers:
Laser 1 S 360,000.00 {contingent] Minimum Attachment Point: Year to Date Loss Ratio: 72.04%
Lases 2 5 525,000.00 3 15,169,653.24
Laser3




